September 27, 2022, 7:00 P.M., Greenfield Township Municipal Building, a regular meeting of the Greenfield Township Board of Supervisors.

Present: Sal Fedele, Kevin Bartlett, Brian Brown, Renee Wagner and Joe Heslop. Sal Fedele stated that Public Comment would be accepted throughout the meeting as items

were being discussed and before each vote. No public was present.

Joe Heslop reported that the crew had been working the roads when it wasn't raining. The remaining projects were the Calkins Road tail ditch, the Fire Station parking lot and Dougan Road pipes. He asked what the priority was. Dougan Road pipes were first, then the Fire Station and then the Calkins Road tail ditch. The installation of the Dougan Road pipes should be discussed with Tom McClure. The weather could play a factor in establishing seeding to stop erosion.

Brian Brown made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-12 establishing the authorized person to accept and sign the Agility Agreement with PennDOT as Sal Fedele. Kevin Bartlett seconded. No public was present to comment. Motion carried unanimously.

Renee Wagner presented information regarding a special fall round of funding from the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources (DCNR), using American Recovery Program (ARP) funding. The grant deadline is October 27, 2022. A basketball court was the next item on the capital improvements plan for the Park. The Township match for the grant would be 20%, which could be covered with Recreation Reserve funds or a grant from the Hirtzel Foundation. Dahlkemper Landscaping has been contacted to assist with the engineering portion of the grant. A meeting has been scheduled with Erin Wiley Moyers (DCNR) to discuss the project.

Sal Fedele made a motion to approve the application for the DCNR fall round of funding for a basketball court. Kevin Bartlett seconded. No public was present to comment. Motion carried unanimously.

Sal Fedele made a motion to adjourn. Kevin Bartlett seconded. No public comment was present to comment. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting adjourned at 7:25 p.m..

Respectfully Submitted,

Renee M. Wagner Secretary